Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OM\$ No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office
11-20-09 RECOR	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademai	03581428 3 or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: GBL Systems Corporation
James Buscemi	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _760 Paseo Camarillo
Execution Date(s) 26 July 2009 Assignment Merger	Suite 401
	City: Camarillo
Joint Research Agreement	ł
Government Interest Assignment	State:California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip 93010
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	7515096
11/901,545	NOV an soca
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name James Buscemi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total lee (37 OF IX 1.2 I(II) & 3.4 I) \$\frac{440.00}{20.00}
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:760 Paseo Camarillo	X Enclosed
Suite 401	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Camarillo	8. Payment Information
State:California Zip: 93010	
Phone Number: (805) 987-4345 x222	11/23/2009 MJAMA1 00000005 11901545
Fax Number: (805) 987-5015	01 FC:8021 40.R0 FD
Email Address: iimb@gblsws.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	11 Nov 09
Signature	Date
James Ruscemi	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I/We, James Buscemi of Camarillo referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	, CA, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements Effectiveness Aircrew Advisories	in Radar Jam
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number 11/901,545	ember 12, 2007
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Application of GBL Systems Corporation of Camarillo, CA.	oril 7, 2009 and
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 760 Paseo Camarillo, Su	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	(s), by these presents do sell, assign on in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We of Office to issue said United States me, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be this assignment and sale not been
at Camarillo, EA	
State of California James Buscer	Signature
Before me personally appeared said	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _	1/3
Seal William T. Adam. Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative is required. See below.	# 1759794 - California County es Jul 30, 2011
more than one signature is required, See below*.	

2 Total of 2 This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

RECORDED: 11/20/2009

PATENT

REEL: 023558 FRAME: 0031